South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 12:58:22 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3944 (Rat #0119, Act #0065 of 2009) General Bill, By Jennings and Neilson
Summary: Special license plates

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8710, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE ISSUANCE OF NASCAR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO ASTO
PROVIDE THAT A PORTION OF THE FEES COLLECTED FROM THE SALE OF THESE LICENSE PLATES MUST BE
DISTRIBUTED TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF CHILDREN'S HOMES AND FAMILY SERVICES AND NO
LONGER TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA CHILDREN'S EMERGENCY SHELTER FOUNDATION. - ratified title

04/22/09
04/22/09
05/12/09
05/13/09
05/14/09
05/14/09
05/14/09
05/19/09
05/20/09
05/21/09
05/27/09
06/02/09
06/11/09
06/12/09

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-62

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-63
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-57
Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Read second time SJ-66

Read third time and enrolled SJ-16

Ratified R 119

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/09

Act No. 65

Page 1 of 1



