May 10, 2024, 12:58:22 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3944 (Rat #0119, Act #0065 of 2009) General Bill, By Jennings and Neilson

Summary: Special license plates

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8710, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF NASCAR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PORTION OF THE FEES COLLECTED FROM THE SALE OF THESE LICENSE PLATES MUST BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF CHILDREN'S HOMES AND FAMILY SERVICES AND NO LONGER TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA CHILDREN'S EMERGENCY SHELTER FOUNDATION. - ratified title

04/22/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-62
04/22/09	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-63
05/12/09	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-57
05/13/09	House	Read second time HJ-23
05/14/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30
05/14/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
05/14/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
05/19/09	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4
05/20/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-66
05/21/09	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-16
05/27/09		Ratified R 119
06/02/09		Signed By Governor
06/11/09		Effective date 06/02/09
06/12/09		Act No. 65